Hope Academy Rights of Parents and Legal Guardians

Section 1 of Article VIII of the Michigan Constitution of 1963: Religion, morality and knowledge being necessary to good governance and the happiness of mankind, schools, and the means of education shall forever be encouraged.

The Hope Academy School Community supports and respects the natural fundamental rights of parents and legal guardians to determine and direct the education of their children. Hope Academy serves the needs of our students by cooperating with their parents/legal guardians to develop the students' intellectual capacities and vocational skills in a safe and positive environment.

The Hope Academy Board of Directors, as a member of our school community, has all the rights, powers, and duties provided by law, and may exercise a power as appropriate to the performance of a function related to the operation of a public school for the provision of public education services. The Hope Academy Board of Directors support and respect the rights of parents and legal guardians to be involved in the education of their children. Parents are recognized as key partners in the education of their children.